507834192 04/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7881331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution Date		
EUGENE OLEVSKY				03/23/2023			
CHARLES MANIERE				03/25/2023			
GEUNTAK LEE					03/30/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:					ATION		
Street Address:	5500 CA	5500 CAMPANILE DR					
City:	SAN DIE	SAN DIEGO					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92182						
Property Type Application Number:		7050835		-			
		Number		7			
Application Number:	1	7050835					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(:	202)217-3230					
		the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Phone:	•	035483569					
Email:		uneau@juneaumitchell.com					
-		ODD L. JUNEAU, ESQ.					
Address Line 1:		O BOX A		-00			
Address Line 4:	F	ORT COLLINS, UNITED STAT	ES 80	522			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		T-SDSU-17050835					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TODD L. JUNEAU	TODD L. JUNEAU				
SIGNATURE:		/TODD L. JUNEAU/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/03/2023					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=17050835-ASGI							
source=17050835-ASGI							
source=17050835-ASGI	∖levsky#	page1.tif					

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to ASSIGNOR NAME:

GEUNTAK LEE

who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in: TITLE OF PATENT APPLICATION OR INVENTION:

Selective Sinter-Based Fabrication of Fully Dense Complexing Shaped Parts

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other worldwide Patent Offices identified as

COUNTRY & PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: US 17050835

And ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE NAME AND RESIDENCE STATE OR COUNTRY:

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION (California)

their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

And said ASSIGNEE is organized and existing under the laws of ORG, JURISDICTION: CALIFORNIA

said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, substitute and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for the inventive subject matter and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to the invention, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of the application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the issuance of a Letters Patent by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or other Patent Authority on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of JUNEAU & MITCHELL the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Assignor Signature:	Printed Name	Date
Genntah Lee	GEUNTAK LEE	Mar 30, 2023
Assignee Signature:	Printed Name	Date
Al Makalan	surf Apr 3, 2023	

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to ASSIGNOR NAME:

CHARLES MANIERE

who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in: TITLE OF PATENT APPLICATION OR INVENTION:

Selective Sinter-Based Fabrication of Fully Dense Complexing Shaped Parts

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other worldwide Patent Offices identified as

COUNTRY & PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: US 17050835

And ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE NAME AND RESIDENCE STATE OR COUNTRY:

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION (California)

their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

And said ASSIGNEE is organized and existing under the laws of ORG, JURISDICTION: CALIFORNIA

said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, substitute and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for the inventive subject matter and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to the invention, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of the application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the issuance of a Letters Patent by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or other Patent Authority on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of JUNEAU & MITCHELL the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Assignor Signature:	Printed Name	Date
	CHARLES MANIERE	Mar 25, 2023
Assignee Signature:	Printed Name	Date
(AU Makalos	EDWARD T. MARTINDALE, SD	SURF Mar 27, 2023

WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to ASSIGNOR NAME:

EUGENE OLEVSKY

who is the owner, or joint owner if multiple, of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in: TITLE OF PATENT APPLICATION OR INVENTION:

Selective Sinter-Based Fabrication of Fully Dense Complexing Shaped Parts

for which one or more applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other worldwide Patent Offices identified as

COUNTRY & PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: US 17050835

And ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE NAME AND RESIDENCE STATE OR COUNTRY:

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION (California)

their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, including the right to claim priority and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor,

And said ASSIGNEE is organized and existing under the laws of ORG, JURISDICTION: CALIFORNIA

said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all divisions, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, and international applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, substitute and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for the inventive subject matter and to assign the same to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to the invention, and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of the application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the issuance of a Letters Patent by the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office or other Patent Authority on said application(s), and on any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitute, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of JUNEAU & MITCHELL the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Assignor Signature:

Rellingues Werning 1

Printed Name Date
EUGENE OLEVSKY
Mar 23, 2023

Assignee Signature:

WI Masses

Printed Name Date

EDWARD T. MARTINDALE, SDSURF Mar 23, 2023

PATENT REEL: 063205 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 04/03/2023